imal's body was placed in an expen- 
siye coffin covered with flowers. 
Carnidles were burned around the bier, 
and the body carried in solemn pro- 
cession by Boronitsa's neighbors to & 
grave which he had personally pre- 
pared in his garden. 

= ES ———— 

15,000 SMALL FISH 
PUT IN COUNTY STREAMS 

Fifteen thousand fish, inclyging 
lo rge and sreall poouth ana Kentucky 
lass, were placca in Pulaski County 
streams this “sek and last by the 
Pulaski County ame ar. Fis: Pro- 
tective Assoc:aticn. The o.gan:zalion 
tas now placed approximately 7)3.- 
0u0 fish in Pulaski County within tue